PRINTED: 09/07/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO 0938-039

CENTERS FOI	R MEDICARE & MEDIC				OMB NO. 0938-039		
STATEMEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPLE C	ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY		
		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. BUILDING	00	COMPLETED		
		155831	B. WING	<del></del>	08/17/2022		
	1	EHABILITATION CENTER STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE	5024 V	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD VESTERN AVENUE H BEND, IN 46619	(X5)		
PREFIX		ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			
TAG		R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	ATE COMPLETION DATE		
F 0000	REGULATORT OF	CESC IDENTIF TING INFORMATION	IAG		DAIL		
Bldg. 00	This visit was for the Investigation of Complaints IN00387850 and IN00387135.  Complaint IN00387850 - Unsubstantiated. Did not occur.  Complaint IN00387135 - Substantiated. Federal/State deficiencies related to the allegations are cited at F773.		F 0000	This Plan of Correction const this facility's written allegation compliance for the deficiencie cited. However, submission of Plan of Correction is not an admission that a deficiency e or that one was cited correctly	n of es f this xists		
	Survey dates: Augur Facility number: 01 Provider number: 1 AIM number: 2012 Census Bed Type: SNF/NF: 84 Total: 84 Census Payor Type Medicare: 4 Medicaid: 67 Other: 13 Total: 84 This deficiency refl accordance with 41 Quality review com	3420 55831 93620 : : ects State Findings cited in 0 IAC 16.2-3.1.					
F 0773 SS=D Bldg. 00	§483.50(a)(2) The (i) Provide or obta when ordered by	an Order/Notify of Results e facility must- iin laboratory services only a physician; physician ractitioner or clinical nurse					

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

TITLE

Any defiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determin other safegaurds provide sufficient protection to the patients. (see instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclodays following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID: BUW611 Facility ID: 013420 If continuation sheet Page 1 of 3

PRINTED: 09/07/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	a. building <u>00</u>		COMPLETED		
		155831	B. WING			08/17/2022	
		<u> </u>		STREET A	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	<u> </u>	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					/ESTERN AVENUE		
BRIARCLIFF HEALTH & REHABILITATION CENTER				SOUTH BEND, IN 46619			
(X4) ID	D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE			ID	DROLUDEDIG TV AV AV AV AV		(X5)
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE	-T-	COMPLETION
TAG					CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	ATE.	DATE
	specialist in accordance with State law, including scope of practice laws.  (ii) Promptly notify the ordering physician, physician assistant, nurse practitioner, or clinical nurse specialist of laboratory results that fall outside of clinical reference ranges in accordance with facility policies and procedures for notification of a practitioner or per the ordering physician's orders.						
	Based on interview and record review, the facility		F 0'	773	What corrective action(s) will		09/03/2022
		ults, from physician ordered			be accomplished for those		
		npleted with results in the			residents found to have been	n	
		reported to the physician.			affected by the deficient		
	(Resident D)				practice.		
					This resident no longer reside	s in	
	Finding includes:				the facility		
	0 0/17/22 4 12 14	ODM : C4 1: 1			How other residents having		
		O P.M., a review of the clinical			potential to be affected by the		
	resident's diagnoses	D was conducted. The			same deficient practice will be identified and what corrective		
	_	order, pain disorder, repeated				e e	
	falls and osteoporos				action(s) will be taken.  All residents that reside in the		
	Taris and osteoporo.	515.			facility have the potential to be		
	Progress Note date	ed 6/23/22 at 8:46 A.M.,			affected by this alleged deficie		
	_	ent lethargic with decreased			practice. An audit of physicial		
		de of emesis and loose stools.			ordered lab work, for the past		
		nfort. Dr. [name of physician]			days, will be completed to ens		
		STAT [immediately] CBC with			all were completed with result		
		od Count with Differential] CMP			the resident's chart and report		
		etabolic Panel] and UA			to the physician.		
	[Urinalysis C&S [C	Culture & Sensitivity]			What measures will be put ir	nto	
	received"	•			place and what systemic		
					changes will be made to		
	A form titled "Repo	ort View", dated 6/23/22 at 1:20			ensure that the deficient		
	P.M., indicated the	lab staff had been to the			practice does not recur.		
		ted the following labs: CBC			All nurses were educated on		
	with Differential, a	nd a CMP.			correct procedure and policy f	or	
					physician ordered lab work for	r	
	An untitled form from the lab indicated the lab				residents. DNS and/or design	ee	
	work was collected	on 6/23/22 and received by the			will review all new orders for r	new	

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

BUW611 Facility ID: 013420

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 3

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 09/07/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER  155831		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING  B. WING			(X3) DATE SURVEY  COMPLETED  08/17/2022		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	R EHABILITATION CENTER	•	5024 V	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD VESTERN AVENUE H BEND, IN 46619	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	lab on 6/23/22 at 9 results of the CBC however the CMP  During an intervier Director of Nursin contacted the lab a defective and there results and the lab regarding the need redrawn.  On 8/17/22 at 3:55 policy titled, "Labo Services", dated N July 2021, and ind currently used by t indicated "6. The resident's clinical rare dated and contactesting laboratory	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION 1:08 P.M. The form had the with Differential and Urinalysis, results were missing.  w, on 8/17/22 at 2:58 P.M., the g (DON) indicated she had nd the CMP blood tube was efore the facility never got any failed to contact the facility to have the resident's blood  4 P.M., the DON provided a pratory and Diagnostic ovember 2017 and reviewed icated the policy was the one the facility. The policy the facility will:D. File in the record laboratory reports that ain the name and address of the"		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIED TO THE APPRO	nee will ers have beived, chart,  (s) re the all new bonthly X If eved an ed. This ed to	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	3.1-49(f)(1)(4)						

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID: BUW611 Facility ID: 013420 If continuation sheet Page 3 of 3